

City of Chicago



Or2018-347

Office of the City Clerk

Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date: 7/23/2018

Sponsor(s): Dept./Agency

Type: Order

Title: Settlement Agreement regarding case of Mearary Lopez, as

Special Administrator of the Estate of Johnny Lopez, Deceased v. City of Chicago, Chicago Police Officers

Michael Pinzine and Hans Laqui, and Lock-up Keepers Jose Padilla, David Hernandez and Wilson Fantauzzi, cited as 16

CV 11232 (U.S. Dist. Ct. N.D. III.)

Committee(s) Assignment: Committee on Finance

Ordered, that the Corporation Counsel is hereby authorized and directed to enter into and execute a settlement agreement in the following matters:

Mearary Lopez, as Special Administrator of the Estate of Johnny Lopez, Deceased v. City of Chicago, Chicago Police Officers Michael Pinzine and Hans Laqui, and Lock-up Keepers Jose Padilla, David Hernandez and Wilson Fantauzzi, cited as 16 CV 11232 (U.S. Dist. Ct. N.D. Ill.) in the amount of \$500,000.

(21 D)

CHICAGO July 25, 2018

To the President and Members of the City Council:

Your Committee on Finance having had under consideration an Order authorizing the Corporation Counsel to enter into and execute a Settlement Order for the following case:

- Mearary Lopez, as Special Administrator of the Estate of Johnny Lopez,
- Deceased v. City of Chicago, Chicago Police Officers Michael Pinzine and
- Hans Laqui, and Lock-up Keepers Jose Padilla, David Hernandez and
- Wilson Fantauzzi, cited as 16 CV 11232 (U.S. Dist. Ct. N.D. Ill.)

- Amount: \$500,000

Having had the same under advisement, begs leave to report and recommend that your Honorable Body pass the proposed Order Transmitted Herewith.

This recommendation was concurred in by _______(a viva voce vote of members of the committee with _______ dissenting vote(s).

Respectfully submitted

Chairman

Document No		
	REPORT OF THE COMMITTEE ON FINANCE TO THE CITY COUNCIL CITY OF CHICAGO	_
	TO THE CITY COUNCIL	